The  Company exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H million, are as follows

31 March 2018 31 March 2017

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other
Financial assets
Bank balance  60.4  19.7  90.8  0.4  -  39.7
Trade receivables  292.3  273.2  8.8  466.5  537.7  82.7
Firm commitment  4,023.2  3,480.9  68.2  173.4  4,517.2  183.7

Derivative assets
Foreign exchange forward contract sell foreign currency  (4,140.3)  (3,462.0)  (86.9)  (415.7)  (6,257.9)  (276.5)
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  235.6  311.8  80.9  224.6  (1,203.0)  29.6

Financial liabilities
Trade payables -  292.9  172.5  38.4  231.7  52.8
Firm commitment  985.5  730.6  1,151.2  2,132.2  865.6  806.6

Derivative assets
Foreign exchange forward contract buy foreign currency  (963.0)  (741.1)  (1,169.6)  (2,351.0)  (1,054.9)  (1,088.1)
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  22.5  282.4  154.1  (180.4)  42.4  (228.7)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE IND AS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

145

Financial statementsStatutory reportsCorporate overview

  Sensitivity

  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2018 31 March 2017
USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10 %  16.88  2.89
INR/USD Decreases by 10 %  (16.88)  (2.89)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR Increases by 10 %  38.86  (759.02)
INR/EUR Decreases by 10 %  (38.86)  759.02

(H in million)

As at
31 March 2018

As at
31 March 2017

(i) A) Amounts in relation to contracts in-progress as at end of year :
   i) Amount of contract revenue recognised in the year 13,384.1 20,332.7
  ii) Method used to determine the contract revenue recognised in the year*
  iii) Method used to determine the stage of completion of contract in progress #
 B) Contracts-in-progress at the end of reporting year:
  i) Amount of advance received 6,069.8 4,512.5
  ii) Amount of retention 4,037.8 4,068.0
 C) Recoverable/payable at the end of reporting period:
  i) Gross amount due from customers for contract work as an assets 4,617.6 5,729.4
  ii) Gross amount due to customers for contract work as a liability 6,949.4 7,269.6
 D) Contingent liabilities and contingent assets in accordance with Ind AS-37, Provision,
  contingent liabilities and contingent assets

- -

 #  The Company has determined the stage of completion of contracts on the basis of contract milestones which reflects the physical
proportion of contract being completed.

 * Percentage of completion method

  Price risk

  The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet as fair value through OCI (note 44)

  At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was H26.7 million. A decrease of 10% or increase of 10%

[…]

The  Group exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H million, are as follows

31 March 2018 31 March 2017

USD EUR Other USD EUR Other
Financial assets
Bank balance  60.4  19.7  90.8  0.4  -   39.7
Trade receivables  292.3  273.2  8.8  466.5  537.7  82.7
Firm commitment  4,023.2  3,480.9  68.2  173.4  4,517.2  183.7

Derivative assets
Foreign exchange forward contract sell foreign currency  (4,140.3)  (3,462.0)  (86.9)  (415.7)  (6,257.9)  (276.5)
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  235.6  311.8  80.9  224.6  (1,203.0)  29.6

Financial liabilities
Trade payables  -   292.9  172.5  38.4  231.7  52.8
Firm commitment  985.5  730.6  1,151.2  2,132.2  865.6  806.6

Derivative assets
Foreign exchange forward contract buy foreign currency  (963.0)  (741.1)  (1,169.6)  (2,351.0)  (1,054.9)  (1,088.1)
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  22.5  282.4  154.1  (180.4)  42.4  (228.7)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED IND AS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

206

GE Power India Limited
(formerly ALSTOM India Limited)

  Sensitivity

  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2018 31 March 2017
USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10 %  16.88  2.89
INR/USD Decreases by 10 %  (16.88)  (2.89)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR Increases by 10 %  38.86  (759.02)
INR/EUR Decreases by 10 %  (38.86)  759.02

  Price risk

  The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet as
fair value through OCI (note 44)

  At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was H 26.7 million. A decrease of 10% or increase of 10%
in fair value of unlisted equity securities could have an impact of approximately H 2.6 million on the OCI or equity. These changes would
not have an effect on statement profit and loss.

  Impact of hedging activities

  Disclosure of effect of hedge accounting on financial position :